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21.9 Value of imports into Canada from all countries on a customs basis, by section and 
commodity, 1983-87 (million dollars) (concluded) 

Section and commodity 1983 1984 1985 1986' 

Other equipment and tools 
Air conditioning and refrigeration 

equipment 294.0 
Electric lighting fixtures and portable 

lamps 161.6 
Switchgear and protective equipment 131.4 
Industrial control equipment 86.9 
Other electric lighting distribution 

equipment 330.9 
Auxiliary electric equipment for 

engines 428.1 
Electrical property measuring 

instruments 183.7 
Miscellaneous measuring and controlling 

instruments 268.8 
Medical and related equipment 313.3 
Navigation equipment 68.8 
Other measuring and laboratory 

equipment 671.5 
Safety and sanitation equipment 166.6 
Service industry equipment 136.8 
Furniture and fixtures 309.2 
Hand tools and cutlery 344.8 
Electronic computers 2,886.1 
Other office machines and equipment 226.8 
Miscellaneous equipment and tools 997.4 

215.3 
138.6 
118.7 

381.0 
380.6 
73.5 

755.0 
202.0 
172.3 
382.4 
424.3 

4,149.3 
259.7 

1,245.0 

267.0 
157.1 
124.7 

243.6 

405.9 
409.3 
67.6 

913.8' 
222.1 
234.1 
433.7 
433.3 

3,937.3 
256.4 

1,373.0 

322.7 
176.1 
145.4 

438.8 

570.7 

243.8 

415.6 
478.8 

87.6 

891.2 
239.7 
220.5 
543.7 
506.9 

4,193.7 
253.7 

1,568.8 

540.9 

374.6 
184.5 
130.6 

424.9 

660.5 

254.5 

395.6 
500.9 
90.6 

914.5 
247.3 
245.2 
630.2 
530.0 

5,093.2 
262.4 

1,675.5 

Sub-total, other equipment and tools 8,006.7 10,504.9' 10,859.1' 11,737.8 13,155.8 

Personal and household goods 
Outerwear, except knitted 
Outerwear, knitted 
Other apparel and apparel accessories 
Footwear 
Watches, clocks, jewellery and 

silverware 
Sporting and recreation equipment 
Games, toys and children's vehicles 
House furnishings 
Kitchen utensils, cutlery and tableware 
Other personal and household goods 

626.6 
401.7 
264.4 
417.1 

223.0 
254.4 
297.6 
208.1 
321.5 
406.2 

853.3 
526.8 
348.9 
480.0 

289.8 
271.0 
340.2 
246.8 
365.3 
471.6 

901.5 
522.7 
380.3 
499.0 

320.1 
309.2 
326.6 
263.4 
387.4 
493.5 

1,053.8 
697.6 
442.5 
665.4 

361.5 
342.1 
373.1 
312.0 
418.2 
578.6 

1,151.5 
786.8 
474.4 
713.7 

330.7 
381.0 
456.8 
320.5 
379.6 
629.2 

Sub-total, personal and household goods 3,420.5' 4,193.8' 

Miscellaneous end products 
Medicinal and pharmaceutical products 
Medical, ophthalmic and orthopedic 

supplies 
Newspapers, magazines and periodicals 
Books and pamphlets 
Other printed matter 
Stationers' and office supplies 
Unexposed photographic films and 

plates 
Other photographic goods 
Containers and closures 
Other end products, inedible 

327.5 

467.1 
401.7 
535.5 
276.3 
189.3 

318.7 
620.0 
315.4 
878.5 

377.9 

558.0 
465.9 
581.2 
330.0 
228.1 

371.9 
762.3 
439.4 

1,041.3 

359.5 

572.4 
444.0 
607.1 
333.8 
229.5 

331.4 
685.5 
436.1 

1,175.6 

447.1 

672.5 
466.8 
611.7 
391.9 
268.2 

366.4 
802.8 
485.3 

1,301.9 

504.8 

742.8 
488.2 
586.7 
378.3 
297.1 

399.0 
836.3 
485.9 

1,448.2 

Sub-total, miscellaneous end products 

Total, end products, inedible 

Special transactions — trade 

Total, imports 

4,330.1' 

48,280.7' 

980.7 

75,520.0' 

5,155.9' 

62,811.4 

1,533.5 

95,460.0 

5,174.9 

70,227.6 

1,629.4 

104,355.2 

5,814.5 

76,819.9 

1,743.3 

112,511.4 

6,167.4 

79,194.8 

1,992.1 

116,238.6 


