21-36 CANADA YEAR BOOK

21.9 Value of imports into Canada from all countries on a customs basis, by section and commodity, 1983-87 (million dollars) (concluded)

Section and commodity	1983	1984	1985	1986 ^r	1987
Other equipment and tools					
Air conditioning and refrigeration	200.00	28.5			
equipment	294.0	409.6	416.5	440.1	540.9
Electric lighting fixtures and portable	1010				
lamps Switchgear and protective equipment	161.6	215.3	267.0	322.7	374.6
Industrial control equipment	86.9	138.6	137.1	145.4	184.5
Other electric lighting distribution	80.9	110.7	124./	143.4	130.6
equipment	330.9	381.8	414.4	438.8	424.9
Auxiliary electric equipment for		50110	44.4.4	420.0	464.3
engines	428.1	574.8	549.3	570.7	660.5
Electrical property measuring				1	
instruments	183.7	241.1	243.6	243.8	254.5
Miscellaneous measuring and controlling					
instruments	268.8	381.0	405.9	415.6	395.6
Medical and related equipment	313.3	380.6	409.3	478.8	500.9
Navigation equipment	68.8	73.5	67.6	87.6	90.6
Other measuring and laboratory		100.0	and at	1.1.1.1.1.1	
equipment	671.5	755.0	913.8 ^r	891.2	914.5
Safety and sanitation equipment	166.6	202.0	222.1	239.7	247.3
Service industry equipment	136.8	172.3	234.1	220.5	245.2
Furniture and fixtures Hand tools and cutlery	309.2	382.4	433.7	543.7	630.2
Electronic computers	344.8	424.3	433.3	506.9	530.0
Other office machines and equipment	2,886.1 226.8	4,149.3 259.7	3,937.3 256.4	4,193.7 253.7	5,093.2 262.4
Miscellaneous equipment and tools	997.4	1,245.0	1,373.0	1,568.8	1,675.5
Miscenancous equipment and tools	331.4	1,245.0	1,373.0	1,300.0	1,075.5
Sub-total, other equipment and tools	8,006.7	10,504.9 ^r	10,859.1 ^r	11,737.8	13,155.8
Personal and household goods					
Outerwear, except knitted	626.6	853.3	901.5	1,053.8	1,151.5
Outerwear, knitted	401.7	526.8	522.7	697.6	786.8
Other apparel and apparel accessories	264.4	348.9	380.3	442.5	474.4
Footwear Watches alooks involtement	417.1	480.0	499.0	665.4	713.7
Watches, clocks, jewellery and silverware	223.0	289.8	120.1	201.0	120 7
Sporting and recreation equipment	254.4	271.0	320.1 309.2	361.5 342.1	330.7 381.0
Games, toys and children's vehicles	297.6	340.2	326.6	373.1	456.8
House furnishings	208.1	246.8	263.4	312.0	320.5
Kitchen utensils, cutlery and tableware	321.5	365.3	387.4	418.2	379.6
Other personal and household goods	406.2	471.6	493.5	578.6	629.2
Sub-total, personal and household goods	3,420.5 ^r	4,193.8 ^r	4,403.8 ^r	5,245.0	5,624.3
Miscellaneous end products					
Medicinal and pharmaceutical products	327.5	377.9	359.5	447.1	504.8
Medical, ophthalmic and orthopedic	321.3	511.5	339.3	44.01	304.0
supplies	467.1	558.0	572.4	672.5	742.8
Newspapers, magazines and periodicals	401.7	465.9	444.0	466.8	488.2
Books and pamphlets	535.5	581.2	607.1	611.7	586.7
Other printed matter	276.3	330.0	333.8	391.9	378.3
Stationers' and office supplies	189.3	228.1	229.5	268.2	297.1
Unexposed photographic films and					
plates	318.7	371.9	331.4	366.4	399.0
Other photographic goods	620.0	762.3	685.5	802.8	836.3
Containers and closures	315.4	439.4	436.1	485.3	485.9
Other end products, inedible	878.5	1,041.3	1,175.6	1,301.9	1,448.2
Sub-total, miscellaneous end products	4,330.1 ^r	5,155.9 ^r	5,174.9	5,814.5	6,167.4
Total, end products, inedible	48,280.7 ^r	62,811.4	70,227.6	76,819.9	79,194.8
Special transactions - trade	980.7	1,533.5	1,629.4	1,743.3	1,992.1
Special transactions — trade					